Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Arbor press, Type: 1

Order data

Order number 086790 1
GTIN 2050001940414
[tem class osVv

Description

Version:

Sturdy, hollow cast body of special cast iron with large base. Base with mounting holes for
attaching to the support (workbench / subframe No. 086795). Rack and pinion slide ram of wear-
resistant steel for the heaviest duties. Precise operation due to hardened and polished rack and
pinion slide ram with long guides. Rotating table with four different recesses for the support of
different workpieces. Slide ram actuation by lever arm.

Application:

For pressing in and pressing out sleeves, ball bearings, arbors, pins, bolts etc. Also for broaching
work as well as use of simple cutting and stamping tools.

Colour:

Light grey RAL 7035.

maximum pressure delivery: 6.57 kN

Slide bar @: 36 mm

Throat to slide ram centre: 104 mm

maximum slide ram stroke: 200 mm

Cast body height: 400 mm

for workpiece @ up to: 200 mm

Technical description

© Hoffmann GmbH Qualitdtswerkzeuge 22.07.2022 21:29 1/2



Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Throat to slide ram centre

Footprint width

Footprint depth

Slide bar @

Type

for workpiece @ up to

Slit width of the support table
Cast body height

Weight

maximum pressure delivery
maximum slide ram stroke

Type of product

104 mm
172 mm
277 mm
36 mm
1
200 mm
10/15/22/30 mm
400 mm
25 kg
6.57 kN
200 mm

Arbor press
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