## **Arbor press, Type: 1**



### **Order data**

Order number	086790 1
GTIN	2050001940414
Item class	08V

### **Description**

#### Version:

Sturdy, hollow cast body of special cast iron with large base. Base with mounting holes for attaching to the support (workbench / subframe No. 086795). Rack and pinion slide ram of wear-resistant steel for the heaviest duties. Precise operation due to hardened and polished rack and pinion slide ram with long guides. Rotating table with four different recesses for the support of different workpieces. Slide ram actuation by lever arm.

#### **Application:**

For pressing in and pressing out sleeves, ball bearings, arbors, pins, bolts etc. Also for broaching work as well as use of simple cutting and stamping tools.

#### **Colour:**

Light grey RAL 7035.

maximum pressure delivery: 6.57 kN

Slide bar Ø: 36 mm

Throat to slide ram centre: 104 mm maximum slide ram stroke: 200 mm

Cast body height: 400 mm for workpiece  $\varnothing$  up to: 200 mm

# **Technical description**

Throat to slide ram centre	104 mm
Footprint width	172 mm
Footprint depth	277 mm
Slide bar Ø	36 mm
Туре	1
for workpiece Ø up to	200 mm
Slit width of the support table	10/15/22/30 mm
Cast body height	400 mm
Weight	25 kg
maximum pressure delivery	6.57 kN
maximum slide ram stroke	200 mm
Type of product	Arbor press